
1998 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-18   Home: 26-8   Away: 11-6   Neutral: 9-4   SEC: 16-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Scott Pratt  . 4 0 7 64-64 258 82 105 21 6 11 59 171  . 6 6 3 51 2 41 2  . 5 0 3 3 3 33-37 79 206 29  . 9 0 8

Todd Faulkner  . 3 8 2 55-51 220 53 84 14 1 20 65 160  . 7 2 7 17 0 40 7  . 4 2 4 1 0 0-2 259 16 1  . 9 9 6

Heath Kelly  . 3 7 4 63-63 238 62 89 17 4 6 57 132  . 5 5 5 30 6 48 1  . 4 5 3 2 8 18-20 104 185 8  . 9 7 3

Chad Wandall  . 3 5 0 64-63 237 60 83 23 1 6 46 126  . 5 3 2 32 5 44 2  . 4 2 9 6 3 3-3 33 104 23  . 8 5 6

Josh Etheredge  . 3 4 0 63-63 247 71 84 19 1 21 90 168  . 6 8 0 44 5 62 6  . 4 4 5 3 0 4-7 76 3 3  . 9 6 3

Jamie Kersh  . 3 3 3 52-52 198 46 66 14 3 5 46 101  . 5 1 0 33 3 39 4  . 4 2 9 4 1 3-4 319 18 6  . 9 8 3

Casey Dunn  . 3 2 0 64-64 275 61 88 18 0 10 67 136  . 4 9 5 24 2 27 14  . 3 6 8 9 0 0-0 452 39 6  . 9 8 8

Hayden Gliemmo  . 3 1 9 40-39 141 37 45 8 0 3 22 62  . 4 4 0 18 2 21 6  . 4 0 4 0 2 0-0 68 20 2  . 9 7 8

Dominic Rich  . 3 1 7 64-64 249 67 79 14 2 5 54 112  . 4 5 0 55 9 36 5  . 4 4 8 6 2 7-12 143 1 4  . 9 7 3

--------------------

Mailon Kent  . 3 0 8 48-24 107 23 33 8 1 0 15 43  . 4 0 2 14 1 21 1  . 3 9 0 1 5 8-9 71 2 2  . 9 7 3

Derek Reif  . 2 7 1 34-24 96 20 26 6 0 0 15 32  . 3 3 3 18 5 12 1  . 4 0 5 2 2 0-1 32 1 1  . 9 7 1

Paul Turco  . 1 7 6 18-2 17 4 3 2 0 0 3 5  . 2 9 4 5 0 5 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 5 13 1  . 9 4 7

Jonathan Benick  . 1 2 9 17-6 31 4 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 6 1 1 2 9 0  . 2 0 6 0 0 0-0 16 0 1  . 9 4 1

Joseph Zanthos  . 0 0 0 12-0 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 1 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Sim Oliver  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 4 0 64 2324 595 789 165 19 87 541 1253  . 5 3 9 346 43 408 50  . 4 2 8 37 26 76-95 1685 672 93  . 9 6 2

Opponents  . 2 7 1 64 2224 342 603 125 9 72 322 962  . 4 3 3 202 28 472 56  . 3 3 7 16 19 65-83 1623 638 116  . 9 5 1

LOB - Team (559), Opp (462). DPs turned - Team (69), Opp (60). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB -

Team (5), Etheredge 2, Dunn 2, Pratt 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Pratt 1, Wandall 1, Rich 1, Kent 1, Kersh 1, Dunn 1, Kelly 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Colter Bean  3 . 5 6 4-3 29 0 0 0/2 7 65.2 63 36 26 22 57 15 0 4  . 2 5 0 2 10 0 3 3

Brent Schoening  3 . 8 8 11-5 18 17 1 0/2 0 111.1 101 55 48 46 111 20 1 19  . 2 3 5 5 3 0 3 3

Eric Wood  4 . 8 4 4-0 24 2 0 0/2 0 57.2 69 36 31 9 34 13 1 7  . 2 9 6 3 1 0 2 2

Chris Bootcheck  4 . 9 4 8-2 20 9 0 0/2 1 54.2 59 32 30 28 44 9 0 6  . 2 7 2 11 2 1 2 2

Hayden Gliemmo  4 . 9 4 13-3 21 19 2 0/1 0 118.1 125 72 65 43 104 22 3 19  . 2 6 9 11 6 0 2 3

Kevin Knorst  5 . 7 6 5-4 19 15 0 0/1 0 79.2 93 60 51 33 61 27 2 7  . 2 8 6 4 2 1 2 3

--------------------

Heath Kelly  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 5.0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0

Alex Merriott  4 . 0 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 9 3 3 3 5 3 0 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 1 1

J.D. Jackson  5 . 7 3 1-1 15 0 0 0/1 0 22.0 22 14 14 4 25 5 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

George Jones  5 . 7 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 16 8 7 2 5 3 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0

Ellis McManus  6 . 5 2 0-0 11 1 0 0/0 0 19.1 26 15 14 9 16 5 2 3  . 3 1 7 4 1 0 0 1

Jon Renfro  7 . 8 4 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 10 9 2 10 3 0 3  . 3 6 4 2 1 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 7 4 46-18 64 64 3 4/4 8 561.2 603 342 296 202 472 125 9 72  . 2 7 1 45 28 2 16 19

Opponents  8 . 5 0 18-46 64 64 1 1/1 6 541.0 789 595 511 346 408 165 19 87  . 3 4 0 68 43 2 37 26

PB - Team (5), Dunn 5, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Dunn (64-81), Bootcheck (16-18), Gliemmo (15-17),

Schoening (11-15), Bean (8-10), Knorst (5-9), McManus (4-4), Wood (2-4), G. Jones (2-3), Jackson (2-2), Benick (1-1), Renfro

(0-1).



1998 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Brent Schoening 21 5 16 0 1.000 3 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

Eric Wood 13 5 8 0 1.000 2 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Chris Bootcheck 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 16 2  . 8 8 9 0 0

J.D. Jackson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Joseph Zanthos 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sim Oliver 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

George Jones 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jon Renfro 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Merriott 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Todd Faulkner 276 259 16 1  . 9 9 6 35 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Casey Dunn 497 452 39 6  . 9 8 8 4 64 17  . 7 9 0 5 0

Jamie Kersh 343 319 18 6  . 9 8 3 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hayden Gliemmo 90 68 20 2  . 9 7 8 1 15 2  . 8 8 2 0 0

Mailon Kent 75 71 2 2  . 9 7 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Heath Kelly 297 104 185 8  . 9 7 3 42 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Dominic Rich 148 143 1 4  . 9 7 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Derek Reif 34 32 1 1  . 9 7 1 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Etheredge 82 76 3 3  . 9 6 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Turco 19 5 13 1  . 9 4 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jonathan Benick 17 16 0 1  . 9 4 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kevin Knorst 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

Scott Pratt 314 79 206 29  . 9 0 8 58 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ellis McManus 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Chad Wandall 160 33 104 23  . 8 5 6 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Colter Bean 17 3 10 4  . 7 6 5 2 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

Totals 2450 1685 672 93  . 9 6 2 69 65 18  . 7 8 3 5 0

Opponents 2377 1623 638 116  . 9 5 1 60 76 19  . 8 0 0 9 1


